Interpretation No.336（February 4, 1994）* 

ISSUE: Does Article 50 of the Urban Planning Act, which does not 
require the government to procure land reserved for public fa-
cilities within a limited period, violate the Constitution? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 23 and 143 of the Constitution（憲法第二十三條、

第一百四十三條）; Article 214 of Land Act（土地法第二百

十四條）; Articles 5, 6, 26, 27, 28, 29, 49, 50, 50-1, 51 of the 
Urban Planning Act（都市計畫法第五條、第六條、第二十

六條、第二十七條、第二十八條、第二十九條、第四十九

條、第五十條、第五十條之一、第五十一條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
public interest（公共利益）, urban planning（都市計畫）, 
reserved land for public facilities（公共設施保留地）.**